
RESOLUTION NO. -1978-114 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER. 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes 
in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bus Operations Department: 
Operator 437 $5.995/7.62 Hr. 

4-005 Tyree, Charles 
4-040 Thornton, Wanda 
4-066 Singleton, John 
4-075 Fountain, Janet 
7-104 Godfrey, Juanita 
7-243 Forte, James 
7-244 Chaney, Letha 
7-247 Ervin, Ronald 
7-249 Richard, George 
9-326 Underwood, Rita 
9-327 Spivey, Gertrude 
9-328 Lauderdale, Mowelle 
9-330 Laurent, Gloria 

4-14-78 
4-14-78 
4-14-78 
4-14-78 
4-07-78 
4-06-78 
4-06-78 
4-06-78 
4-06-78 
4-06-78 
4-07-78 
4-06-78 
4-06-78 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 
Operator 13~ 

5-006 Mikdla, Melvin 
5-008 Gibson, Richard 
5-010 Port, David 
5-013 Horne, Betty 

$5.26 Hr. 
4-16-78 
4-16-78 
4-16-78 
4-16-78 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

3-905 Overton, Ralph Vehicle Service- $6.88 Hr. 
man 346 

4-03-78 

7-934 Edwards, Allen Equipment 
Serviceman 442 $7.01 Hr. 4-04-78 

21-022 Politzer, Lawrence Bi- 
Electronic $828.50 Wk. 
Engineer 819 

4-17-78 



Resolution No. 1978-114 (2) 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS: 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Power: 

20-745 Parker, Dannie 

(con’t) 

Laborer 352 $ 6.745 Hr.    4-10-78 

Security Department: 

22-042 Bledsoe, Paul Security $ 6.695 Hr. 
Officer 340. 

22-043 Keck, Timothy . Security $ 6.695 Hr. 
Officer 340 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Claims Department: 

40-082 Childress, Lewis TO: Photographer $765.00 
720 

FROM: Photographer’s $654.00 
Assistant 520 

Bi- 
Wk. 
Bi- 
Wk. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

3-919 Koren, James TO: Equipment $ 7.205 Hr. 
Serviceman 442 

FROM: Vehicle $ 7.13 Hr. 
Serviceman 346 

Maintenance D~partment-Power: 

20-329     Evans, Christopher 
TO: 

FROM: 

Signal Main- $ 7.965 Hr. 
tenance Man 550 
Signal Main- $ 7.61 Hr. 
tenance Man 
Trainee 450 

4-26-78 

4-26-78 

4-30-78 

4-17-78. 

4-20-78 



Resolution No. - 1978-i14 (3) 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

21-007 Scott, Marlene TO: Clerk Typist 
203 

FROM: Stenographer 
208 

Bi- 
$468.00 Wk. 

Bi- 
$478.50 Wk. 

4-12-78 

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Legal Services Department: 

40-121 Courtney, Michael TO: Assistant $765.00 
General Counsel 
Unclassified Bi- 

FROM: Assistant $682.00 Wk. 
General Counsel 
Unclassified 

Bi- 
40-122 Opett, Edward TO: Assistant $765.00 Wk. 

General Counsel 
Unclassified Bi- 

FROM: Assistant $682.00 Wk. 
General Counsel 
Unclassified 

4-17-78 

4-17-78 

4-17-78 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

40-012 Browne, Michael TO: Operations 837          Bi- 
Administrator $878.00 Wk 

FROM: Transportation          Bi- 
Planner 838     $878.00 Wk 

4-30-78 



Resolution No. - 114 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
positions,     Classification 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES: 

Accounting Department: 

I Clerk 202 

Grade 

2 

Effective 
Date 

04-30-78 

ADOPTED: April 25 

ATTEST: 

,1978 


